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NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Tuesday, 
the 26th day of May, 2015 at 10:00 a.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building at 601 north 13th Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport, Jr. Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren and 
James Olsen. 

I. 10:0 A.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of Allegiance 

4. Public Comments-No comments 

Consent Items 

Motion to approve consent items 5-8 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

5. . .Motion to approve and pay bills as submitted by the County Auditor, including 
payroll (paid 511 511 5) TO WIT PG 884-903 

6. Motion to approve 5 hours of Instruction on Public Funds Investment, Pursuant to 
the Texas Government Code 2256.008, for Ryan Douglas and Jane McCollum 
. TO WIT PG 904-905 

7. Motion to approve 20 hours of continuing education instruction during the 2015 
Annual County Treasurer's continuing education seminar for Ryan Douglas and 
.Jane McCollum TO WIT PG 906-907 

I 

8. Motiqn to approve maintenance contract with lSI Commercial Refrigerator, lAc. 
for HiDT A refrigeration and/or ice machine TO WIT PG 908-910 

Action hems 

9. No action taken on Bum Ban-remains off 

10. 'Motion to approve Treasurer's Report for April 2015, Ryan Douglas by Comm. 
Olsen sec by Comm. Grant TO WIT PG 911-912 
Carried unanimously 

II. Motion to approve Extension Agreement Depository Bid Contract by and between 
Prosperity Bank and Navarro County by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
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Carried unanimously TO WITPG9I3 

12. Motion to approve Grant Resolution Application for District Attorneys Victim 
Coordinator and Liaison by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 914 

13. Motion to table to approve proposals for burying the utility lines located on the 
South Elevation of the Courthouse by Comm. Grant sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously 

14. Motion to approve County Auditor's April 2015 monthly financial report pursuant 
to LGC Sec 114.024 by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG 915-918 

15. No action to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.072 to discuss Real Estate 

16. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.072 to discuss Real Estate 

17. No action to go into Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

18. No action taken on Executive Session Pursuant to the Texas Government Code 
Section 551.074 to discuss Personnel 

19. Motion to adjourn by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Olsen 
Carri~d unanimously 

I, SHE.RRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
~OMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR MAY 26th , 2015. 

SIGNED_--=2"'6_th _____ DAY OF MAY 2015. 
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287 RIC FIRE AND RESCUE 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 RIC 287 VFD $700.00 $0.00 
ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 5/7/2015 3852292 $4,458.55 $0.00 
ACCESS POINT,INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 5/7/2015 3852292 $58.83 $0.00 
AKII PLUMBING CONTRACTORS & SER 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/~3/2015 7985 $664.63 $0.00 
AMANDA CELSO 101-560-410 INVESTIGATIONS 5/15/2015 MAY 15, 2015 $250.00 $0.00 
AMERICAN PROFESSIONAL SOCIETY ON THE ABUSE C 101-475-428 lRAVEL/CONFERENCE/lRAINING 5/5/2015 AMY CADWELL $60.00 $0.00 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/4/2015 5059617934 $536.72 $0.00 
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 5/8/2015 5059834245 $517.12 $0.00 

~ AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/5/2015 5059675503 $517.12 $0.00 :. :... AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/15/2015 5060087877 $469.44 $0.00 toe, ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7600 $10.75 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7602 $10.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7605 $10.00 $0.00 
ANGUS VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 ANGUS $525.00 $0.00 
ANIMAL CARE CUNIC 101-560-411 ESlRAYS 4/13/2015 135356 $120.00 $0.00 
ANIMAL CARE CUNIC 101-560-411 ESlRAYS 4/20/2015 135886 $120.00 $0.00 
ANTHONY EILAND 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/28/2015 35947 $500.00 $0.00 
ARC - AUSTIN RIBBON & COMPUTER SUPPUES, INC 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/18/2015 INV-0026360 $2,897.91 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 5/9/2015 903 872-3030 MAY $673.27 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 5/9/2015 903872-3189 MAY $107.48 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-410-435 TELEPHONE 5/9/2015 903872-2808 MAY $254.69 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-560-435 TELEPHONE - CRIMESTOPPERS 5/11/2015 903 641 6045 545 8 $55.12 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568-455 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 5/2/2015 287256008226X051( $31.61 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-568-455 MAlNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 5/2/2015 287256OO8264X051( $31.61 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-560-451 MAlNT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 5/2/2015 287256008137X051( $60.61 $0.00 
AT&TSERVICES INC. 101-512-451 MAINT CONTRACT - CELL PHONE 5/2/2015 28725600355SX051( $51.61 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 5/7/2015 4010155456 - MAY $46.57 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 5/7/2015 3033118034 - MAY $43.01 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-410-430 UTIUTIES 5/7/2015 4009459327 - MAY $53.58 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 101-512-435 UTIUTIES 5/7/2015 3043865324 - MAY $732.89 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/14/2015 604855 $219.60 $0.00 
BARRY FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 BARRYVFD $700.00 $0.00 
BILL PRICE 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 35868 $400.00 $0.00 
BLACKFORD PRINTING CO 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/19/2015 33338 $269.00 $0.00 
BLOOMING GROVE FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 BLOOMINGVFD $700.00 $0.00 
BRITTNEY SIMON 101-495-428 lRAVEL/CONFERENCE/lRAINING 5/21/2015 5/12/15 - 5/15/15 $414.00 $0.00 
CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-TXMA 101-512-420 DOCUMENT PRESERVATION 3/9/2015 40960 $2,924.00 $0.00 
CASO DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT-TXMA 101-560-420 DOCUMENT ARCHIVING 3/9/2015 40960 $2,924.00 $0.00 
CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS MACHIN 101-404-310 OFFICE SUPPlIES 5/14/2015 0007199 $273.24 $0.00 
CHATFIELD VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 CHATFIELD $875.00 $0.00 
CHUCK'S HOME INSPECTION 101-410-530 BUILDINGS 5/12/2015 818 $750.00 $0.00 
CITY ELECTRIC 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/14/2015 25426 $134.86 $0.00 
CLERK, SUPREME COURT 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 5/19/2015 AMANDA D. PUTMA~ $235.00 $0.00 '.0 CLERK, SUPREME COURT 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 5/19/2015 AMANDA D. PUTMM $30.00 $0.00 

=* 
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CLERK, SUPREME COURT 101-430-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 5/19/2015 AMANDA D. PUTMA~ $40.00 $0.00 
COKER'S LAWN SERVICE 101-402-423 SANITARY SERVICES - PARKS 5/14/2015 05/14/2015 $2,122.00 $0.00 
COPY CENTER 101-560-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/18/2015 145563 $23.95 $0.00 
CORBET-OAK VALLEY VOL FIRE DEP 10 1-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 CORBET-OAK $700.00 $0.00 
CORRECTIONAL MANAGEMENT INSTlT 101-572-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/18/2015 ANNA MIDDLETON $150.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-401-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 194 - #10707 $1,057.56 $0.00 
CORSICANA DAILY SUN INC 101-402-418 ADVERTISING & LEGAL NOTICES 4/30/2015 194 - ACCT # 10707 $250.00 $0.00 
CORSICANA GLASS & MIRROR CO 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/13/2015 0153582 $131.60 $0.00 ~ CORSICANA SHEET METAL 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/14/2015 54265 $80.00 $0.00 

" DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 5/7/2015 11660 $100.00 $0.00 
~ DALHOUSIE POLYGRAPH SERVICES I 101-560-494 EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 5/11/2015 11670 $100.00 $0.00 

DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOI['ITED ATTORNEY 5/11/2015 35611 - APPEAL $1,360.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/11/2015 35612 - APPEAL $1,358.75 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/6/2015 34388 - APPEAL $3,833.00 $0.00 
DAMARA WATKINS 101-430-485 OTHER UTIGATION EXPENSES 5/6/2015 34388 - APPEAL $109.00 $0.00 
DANDA PARKER 101-409-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/12/2015 MAY 2015 $89.13 $0.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/12/2015 35760 $400.00 $0.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/12/2015 35734 $300.00 $0.00 
DANIEL BILTZ 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/28/2015 36006 $400.00 $0.00 
DAWSON VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 DAWSON $700.00 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/8/2015 XJP41TT17 $23.78 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/8/2015 XJP46WXK3 $993.42 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 101-512-457 MAl NT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/6/2015 XJP3D3J92 $7,166.56 $0.00 
DOWD & SONS INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 5/13/2015 0109990 $185.00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDR2EY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/13/2015 71356 $50.00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDR2EY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/13/2015 71163 $75.00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDR2EY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/13/2015 71277 $75.00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDR2EY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/12/2015 35944 $400.00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDR2EY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/5/2015 35754 $300.00 $0.00 
EDWARD A JENDR2EY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 4/30/2015 35786 $400.00 $0.00 
ELECTRONIX EXPRESS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/4/2015 477470 $232.85 $0.00 
ELMER TANNER 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/6/2015 HOTEL RESERVATIO $605.68 $0.00 
ELMER TANNER 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/6/2015 CASH ADVANCE. $207.00 $0.00 
EMERGENCY SERVICE DISTRICT #1 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 ESD 1 $525.00 $0.00 
EM HOUSE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 EM HOUSE $525.00 $0.00 
EUREKA VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTM 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 EUREKA $525.00 $0.00 
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 5/6/2015 22422 $3,403.84 $0.00 
FIVE STAR SERVICES INC 101-512-380 GROCERIES 5/13/2015 22466 $3,247.78 $0.00 
FROST VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTME 101-406-465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 FROST $700.00 $0.00 
GAIL HURLEY 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/18/2015 5/13/15 TO 5/14/15 $186.30 $0.00 
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-512-457 MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 4/30/2015 R23160830101 $799.17 $0.00 
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-560-340 INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 5/9/2015 R23584900101 $291.90 $0.00 
GLOBAL GOVERNMENT/EDUCATION SO 101-561-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/10/2015 J97749030101 $188.90 $0.00 
HARRIS COUNTY 101-403-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/15/2015 SHERRY DOWD $250.00 $0.00 
HOUDAYINN 101-560-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/12/2015 LUCRETIA STEAGAll $276.00 $0.00 
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HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-410-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 6817-110400 $73.50 $0.00 
HUFFMAN COMMUNICATIONS SALES I 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/7/2015 45861 $35.00 $0.00 
IDEAL SELF STORAGE 101-410-446 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 5/20/2015 6 - JUNE 2015 $1,685.00 $0.00 
JACOBSON LAW ARM PC 101-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5/8/2015 46767 $302.79 $0.00 
JACOBSON LAW ARM PC 10 1-406-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5/8/2015 227S0 $1,858.04 $0.00 
JESSE'S GUN SHOP 101-554-429 TRAINING 5/6/2015 05/06/15 $34.95 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 5/1/2015 57935 $51S.25 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 5/12/2015 58035 $112.90 $0.00 
K & S TIRE, TOWING & RECOVERY, INC 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 5/19/2015 58123 $436.34 $0.00 ~ KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/12/2015 70536 $200.00 $0.00 

, KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/20/2015 71189 $100.00 $0.00 
~ KEATHLEY & KEATHLEY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/20/2015 71262 $50.00 $0.00 

KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/12/2015 71311 $150.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/12/2015 71359 $150.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/12/2015 71027 $200.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/13/2015 NO CASE # $300.00 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 5/12/2015 71311 $0.50 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 5/12/2015 71359 $0.50 $0.00 
KELLY R MYERS 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 5/12/2015 71027 $1.00 $0.00 
KERENS ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 KERENS $875.00 $0.00 
LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS 5/14/2015 62 $190.00 $0.00 
LESUE KIRK CSR 101-435-412 TRANSCRIPTS S/8/2015 61 $60.00 $0.00 
LEXIS NEXIS - IL 101-404-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4/30/2015 1504440578 $145.00 $0.00 
LEXIS NEXIS - IL 101-475-419 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 4/30/2015 1504381707 $557.00 $0.00 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 101-512-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 5/1/2015 C025459 $6,237.48 $0.00 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC - Waco 101-410-450 MAINT CONTRACT - MECHANICAL 5/1/2015 C025455 $620.58 $0.00 
LUCRETIA STEAGALL 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/12/2015 JUNE 1-3, 2015 $115.00 $0.00 
MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/7/2015 566978 $209.42 $0.00 
MCM ELECTRONICS 101-512-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/7/2015 566976 $28.99 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 29630 - C#3629 $27.50 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 29630 - C #3630 $27.50 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 29630 - C #3618 $27.50 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 10 1-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 29630 - C #3629 $27.50 $0.00 
MEDICAL & SURGICAL ASSOC OF CO 101-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 29630 - C #3630. $27.50 $0.00 
MILDRED VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 MILDRED $525.00 $0.00 
MORRIS STEWARD 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/28/2015 JUNE 9 - 12, 2015 $605.68 $0.00 
MORRIS STEWARD 101-560-428 TRAVEl/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 4/28/2015 JUN 9 - 12, 2015 $207.00 $0.00 
MPH INDUSTRIES INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 5/1/2015 664959 $108.95 $0.00 
MUSTANG VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 MUSTANG $525.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO COUNTY HEALTH UNIT 101-406-489 HEALTH DEPARTMENT 5/1/2015 NCHU $3,750.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO MILLS VOLUNTEER FIRE D 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 NAVARRO MILLS $700.00 $0.00 
NAVARRO VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 NAVARROVFD $350.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/18/2015 70864 $100.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/18/2015 71395 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED AlTORNEY 5/12/2015 71742 $200.00 $0.00 
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NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/12/2015 70711 $100.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/18/2015 70006 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/18/2015 70917 $200.00 $0.00 
NEAL GREEN 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/1/2015 33865 $200.00 $0.00 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 10 1-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 5/5/2015 AB-106B $58.00 $0.00 
NEW LONDON TECHNOLOGY INC 101-560-446 REPAIRS & MAINT - ELECTRONICS 5/5/2015 AB-106B $12.70 $0.00 
NORTH & EAST TEXAS COUNTY JUDG 101-425-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/8/2015 R244854 $225.00 $0.00 

, OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMA5 101-402-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/6/2015 769137415001 $103.24 $0.00 
~ OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-402-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 3/30/2015 762683179001 $109.28 $0.00 
~ OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-403-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 5/8/2015 769674918001 $56.99 $0.00 

OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 10 1-403-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 4/24/2015 767336628001 $190.01 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-404-310 OFFICE 5UPPUES 4/30/2015 768178991001 $129.98 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-404-310 OFACE 5UPPUE5 4/30/2015 768178892001 $53.56 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/4/2015 768431857001 $7.49 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-512-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 4/27/2015 767412986002 $419.94 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-561-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/6/2015 769199915001 $2.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-561-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/6/2015 769199881001 $107.09 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 4/24/2015 767328654001 $126.59 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-407-312 COMPUTER 5UPPUE5 4/27/2015 767223071001 $71.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-435-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 4/15/2015 765667561001 $527.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-456-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/8/2015 769731464001 $115.94 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/4/2015 768432076001 $26.04 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-475-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 5/5/2015 768432075001 $154.95 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-405-310 OFACE 5UPPUES 4/30/2015 768401934001 $76.60 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 5/5/2015 768432075001 $339.90 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUE5 5/7/2015 769451217001 $203.94 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUES 5/4/2015 768735755001 $271.92 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE SUPPUES 5/6/2015 769137415001 $33.99 $0.00 
OFACE DEPOT INC-lXMAS 101-406-312 COPY & POSTAGE 5UPPUE5 4/30/2015 768401934001 $33.99 $0.00 
OMNI HOTEL - AUSTIN 101-475-428 TRAVEl./CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/7/2015 WASHINGTON, TULJ $431.25 $0.00 
OZARKA 101-410-458 MAINT CONTRACT - DISPENSERS 5/7/2015 05E0122447261 $61.98 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 71284 $200.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 70933 $75.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 71042 $75.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 71044 $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 71251 $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/6/2015 34602 - APPEAL $721.88 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-425-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 5/14/2015 71284 $1.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 5/14/2015 35806 $2.50 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES 5/14/2015 35875 $2.50 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-485 OTHER LITIGATION EXPEN5ES 5/14/2015 36144 $2.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-430-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/6/2015 34603 - APPEAL $721.87 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 10 1-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/6/2015 20183 (4) $50.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 35806 $1,000.00 $0.00 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT ATTY 101-435-411 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 35875 $1,000.00 $0.00 



Vendor 'Name Aa:oUiit 
! ~-

PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 
PAUL E FULBRIGHT AnY 101-435-411 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 
PHIUP R TAFT PSY 101-560-494 
PLURALSIGHT, LLC 101-407-428 

~ PRECISION COURT REPORTING,LLC 101-430-412 
~ PURDON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 
~ PURDON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 

PURDON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 
PURDON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 
PURDON VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 
PURSLEY VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 
RAINBOW INTERNATIONAL CARP 101-512-445 
RELM TECHNOLOGY 101-407-459 
RETREAT VOLUNTEER ARE DEPT 101-406-465 
RICE VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 
RICHLAND VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 101-406-465 
SAMUEL MORENO 101-430-410 
SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 101-512-428 
SECURITY EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 101-512-428 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 101-406-311 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 101-512-465 
SHERIFF, PETTY CASH 101-560-370 
SILVER OTY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEP 101-406-465 
SIRCHIE ANGER PRINT LABORATOR 101-560-340 
SOUTHERN OAKS VOLUNTEER ARE D 101-406-465 
STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-475-419 
STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-475-419 
STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-475-419 
STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-475-419 
STATE BAR OF TEXAS 101-475-419 
STEVENS SYSTEMS, INC 101-406-425 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-425-412 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-430-412 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-435-412 
SUSAN A WALDRIP COURT REP 101-475-410 
TEEX PU8UC SAFETY & SECURIlY 101-512-428 
TESSCO 101-561-446 
TEXAS ASSN OF COUNTIES 101-406-417 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE 101-560-445 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT ON TRANSPORTATION 101-406-495 
TEXAS DEPT OF STATE HEAlTH SER 101-403-410 
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORN 101-475-428 

ElOOJri\ej It ,- II . G}ijQjt AIlcount;llilasGrlptien -"" lilooJment NUI11ber; llilelilt Amount _. 
- Iil~te - Ph - ~ffiQ.L!llt 

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/14/2015 36144 $981.25 $0.00 
COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY 5/6/2015 22802 (3) $50.00 $0.00 
EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 5/6/2015 32 $175.00 $0.00 
EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 5/6/2015 33 $175.00 $0.00 
EMPLOYEE PHYSICAL 5/6/2015 34 $175.00 $0.00 
EMPlOYEE PHYSICAL 5/6/2015 34. $175.00 $0.00 
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/19/2015 43254 $998.00 $0.00 
TRANSCRIPTS 1/26/2015 1474 $264.75 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 3/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 4/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 1/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 
FIRE PROTECTION 2/1/2015 PURDON $525.00 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 PURSLEY VFD $525.00 $0.00 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/22/2015 APRIL 22, 2015 $1,343.76 $0.00 
MAINT CONTRACT - COMPUTER 5/8/2015 7257 $440.00 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 RETREAT VFD $700.00 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 RICE VFD $525.00 $0.00 
FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 RICHLAND VFD $700.00 $0.00 
INTERPRmR 5/5/2015 2114 $412.50 $0.00 
SCHDOLS & TRAINING 5/12/2015 164179 $569.50 $0.00 
SCHDOLS & TRAINING 5/12/2015 164179 $15.00 $0.00 
POSTAGE 5/18/2015 MAY, 2015 $8.68 $0.00 
EXTRADmON OF PRISONERS / TRA~ 5/18/2015 MAY, 2015 $35.40 $0.00 
GAS & OIL 5/18/2015 MAY, 2015 $76.26 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 SILVER OTY VFD $525.00 $0.00 
INVESTIGATIVE / ENFORCEMENT 5/5/2015 0206875-IN $285.41 $0.00 
ARE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 SOUTHERN OAKS $175.00 $0.00 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/19/2015 ROBERT L THOMPS. $300.00 $0.00 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/19/2015 WlLUAM G. THOMP! $235.00 $0.00 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/19/2015 ANDREW M. WOLF $235.00 $0.00 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/19/2015 TULANI R WASHING $235.00 $0.00 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 5/19/2015 WILUAM J. DIXON $235.00 $0.00 
UNALLOCATED TECHNOLOGY ENHAN 4/9/2015 23109 $257.25 $0.00 
COURT REPORTER 5/3/2015 9831 $1,180.00 $0.00 
TRANSCRIPTS 5/3/2015 9832 $885.00 $0.00 
TRANSCRIPTS 5/3/2015 9835 $295.00 $0.00 
PROFESSIONAL SERVlCES 5/3/2015 9833 $386.25 $0.00 
SCHOOLS & TRAINING 4/30/2015 JH7213979 $600.00 $0.00 
REPAIRS & MAiNT - ELECTR / TOWEl 5/8/2015 567058 $107.29 $0.00 
INSURANCE 4/27/2015 RESERVE BALANCE $5,210.38 $0.00 
REPAIRS & MAiNT - VEHICLE 5/12/2015 MAY 12, 2015 $7.50 $0.00 
MISCELlANEOUS 5/8/2015 MAY 8, 2015 $4,500.00 $0.00 
PROFESSIONAL SERVlCES 5/1/2015 30763 $126.27 $0.00 
TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/7/2015 TULANI WASHINGT( $175.00 $0.00 



Vendor Name Amount 
Mcoun.t beseilption mooument I;r- - N - Del: if> It Am - ~it 

I~ tjym!ler jL:.Jllate '.oournent urn 'II ' eb oun~ ... AfnOunt 
THOMAS ALLEN PH 0 10H30-470 MEDICAL EXAMINATION 5/7/2015 1105 $1,250.00 $0.00 
TIDY TOILETS 101·512·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/30/2015 7211 $632.50 $0.00 
1] PRYOR 101·410·445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 02/7, 2/11 & 2/12/1! $250.00 $0.00 
UHAUl INTERNATIONAL lOH09·425 ELECTIONS 5/11/2015 4395677 $87.67 $0.00 
UHAUlINTERNATIONAL 101·409-425 ELECTIONS 5/11/2015 4395678 $120.94 $0.00 
UUNE 101·512-350 INMATE SUPPUES 4/24/2015 67033689 $232.86 $0.00 13"-. UNION HIGH VFD 101-406·465 FIRE PROTECTION 5/1/2015 UNION HIGH VFD $350.00 $0.00 

~ WEST PUBUSHING CORP 101-435-419 DUES & PUBUCATIONS 5/1/2015 831721750 $507.38 $0.00 
~ WEST PUBU5HING CORP 101-458-419 DUES & 5UBSCRlPTIONS 5/4/2015 831817047 $223.50 $0.00 

WIlliAM (BILLY) RlCHARDs 101-405-428 TRAVEIICONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/8/2015 5/4/15 - 5/7/15 $591.90 $0.00 
WIlliAM (BILLY) RlCHARDs 101-405-428 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE/TRAINING 5/18/2015 5/6/2015-5/6/2015 $65.09 $0.00 
WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE SYSTE 101-560-445 REPAIRS & MAINT - VEHICLE 5/12/2015 22+1019551 $516.87 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 101-560-370 GAS & OIL 5/11/2015 531666 $5,290.32 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS lOHOl-310 OFFICE sUPPUES 5/6/2015 079516753 $93.54 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/6/2015 079516753 $323.93 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-401-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/13/2015 079542058 $323.93 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344130 $286.23 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-403-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344131 $132.64 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-40+310 OFFICE sUPPUES 5/1/2015 079344089 $5.26 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344128 $226.30 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-561-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344223 $184.00 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344087 $379.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-571-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344083 $369.89 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-572-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344088 $151.56 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10 1-430-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344193 $129.48 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-435-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344145 $152.20 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-497-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344122 $327.74 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-499-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/6/2015 079516758 $148.38 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10H99-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/6/2015 079516754 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-560-310 OFFICE sUPPUEs 5/1/2015 079344128 $9.49 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 10HO+440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344089 $398.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-406-422 JP TECHNOLOGY FUND 5/1/2015 079344085 $171.14 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-409-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/6/2015 079516756 $215.10 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-411-310 OFFICE SUPPUES 5/1/2015 079344086 $80.46 $0.00 
XEROX CORP" TXMAS 101-411-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344086 $509.50 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 101-425-440 COPIER RENTAL 5/1/2015 079344079 ~208.68 $0.00 

133:656,10 ~O,_OO 
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VendOr. Name 

'na: '15'1 
CIMA COMPANIES INC 
REDWOOD BIOTECH 
THEDFORD OFFICE SUPPLY 
XEROX CORP - TXMAS 

'AiEount 
Nurfi6ei', 

151-571-417 
151-571-411 
151-571-310 
151-571-310 

A(!foont pesajj;ItIon 

PROFESSIONAL - BONDS & INS 
DRUG TESTING SERVICES 
DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 
DEPARTMENT SUPPUES 

4/28/2015 
4/30/2015 
5/12/2015 
5[1/2015 

- , . _._ ",-' " ..... ~ eretIiti 
Iilocumenn-Nun\"", """",'~nlOlmt 

CUENT CODE-TXCOI 
10918820154 
27305 
079344087 

$1,085.00 
$25.00 

$119.00 
$51.38 

'Amount 

____________ ~ ________ __i'~~,280~!i"'"8 _ _' 
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r..Io:.oI..UUIU. 
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ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7599 $1,275.00 $0,00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7604 $1,190.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7606 $170.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7601 $425,00 $0,00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7603 $255.00 $0.00 
ANDERSON CO JUVENILE PROBATION 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/4/2015 7607 $170.00 $0.00 
GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-410 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 1 4/30/2015 201314392 $547.15 $0.00 

~ GULF COAST TRADES CENTER 161-576-412 RESIDENTIAL - TIER 2 4/30/2015 201314392 $586.18 $0.00 
LIMESTONE COUNTY JUVENILE PROB 161-572-410 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/7/2015 175-11 $340.00 $0.00 

'<J RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 8628417 - C #3580 $165.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 8628417 - C #3621 $165.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 8628417 - NO CASE $7.50 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 8628417-NO CASE # $55.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTH CARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 8628417/NO CASE # $165.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEAL THCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 4/30/2015 8628417 - C #3656 $165.00 $0.00 
RECOVERY HEALTHCARE CORP 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/12/2015 47167 $0.00 $2.00 
VERL 0 CHILDERS JR PH D 161-572-411 NON-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 5/8/2015 178 $382.50 $0.00 

j063.33 $2.OQ 



V --~ ... N - " Acx:.oui1t __ ' el'~' ame ___ ~NUI'nIli!i' rAGIZOunb I!lescrIptioh 
------=--:-~:-:::--€redlt ~ment lillOOumeiill NumBer: Deolt'AffiOunt AiMUnt 

~re _ __ 
J:uN:..~'7'l - - ;-- " __ ' 

NAVARRO COUNTY SOIL & WATER 171-620-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVlCES 5{1/2015 N<:sC $3,000.00 $0.00 
0.00 

~ , 



VenpName JL Aocount IAcmunt eescrtptloii 
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fYDIIL2H., 
ACCESS POINT,INC. 211-611-435 TELEPHONE 5/712015 3852292 $61.99 $0.00 
APAC TEXAS INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/9/2015 200382250 $79.57 $0,00 
AlWOODS DI5TRIBUTING LP 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/1/2015 001916/37 $21.97 $0.00 
BIG H TIRE SERVICE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 157444 $75,00 $0.00 
CARL WHITE CHEVROLET 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/6/2015 75209 $26.38 $0.00 
CENTRAL TEXAS BUSINESS MACHIN 211-611-495 MISCELLANEOUS 5/14/2015 0007082 $92.36 $0.00 
CORSICANA NAPA AUTO PARTS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/6/2015 050562 $3.03 $0.00 

'" GILFILLAN HARDWARE 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 28465/1 $24.99 $0,00 t MARTIN MARIETrA MATERIALS, INC 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/11/2015 15181631 $240.66 $0.00 
NAVARRO PIPE AND STEEL 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 629743 $419.69 $0.00 
TIM'S TIRES & WHEELS 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 056529 $310.00 $0.00 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 211-611-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/15/2015 001422 $18,360.82 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-370 GAS &OIL 5/6/2015 531576 $5,174.88 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/13/2015 531064 $0.00 $41.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 211-611-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/6/2015 531579 $18.00 $0.00 

2~;909:1I4_ $41'.00 



Acmunt -
.. 
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APAC TEXAS INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/2/2015 200381295 $993.53 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 212-612-430 ununES 5/7/2015 3040895002.5 $40.38 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/19/2015 604900 $64.70 $0.00 
B & G AUTO PARTS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/13/2015 604824 $110.50 $0.00 
CENTURYUNK 212-612-435 TELEPHONE 5/4/2015 903-396-2862-MAY $96.69 $0.00 
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 ununES 5/16/2015 0024395513-0001 $87.82 $0.00 

~ CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY INC 212-612-430 ununES 5/16/2015 0024396069-0001 $27.16 $0.00 
'" ECONO SIGNS LLC. 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 4/24/2015 10-921416 $708.79 $0.00 

US COMPANY 212-612-495 MISCELLANEOUS 5/14/2015 128715 $25.54 $0.00 
~ K & E HOSE & FITTINGS 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/8/2015 5067 $120.00 $0.00 

MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/11/2015 15181633 $5,541.29 $0.00 
MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS, INC 212-612-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/30/2015 15118339 $14,289.36 $0.00 
OWEN HARDWARE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/11/2015 AA35557 $7.98 $0.00 
PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/7/2015 175 $30.00 $0.00 
PHILUPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/13/2015 176 $96.00 $0.00 
PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/13/2015 177 $10.00 $0.00 
PHILUPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/14/2015 179 $800.00 $0.00 
PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/14/2015 180 $70.00 $0.00 
PHIWPSTIRE 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/14/2015 178 $30.00 $0.00 
RAlUFF READY-MIX LP 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 263264 $950.00 $0.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 212-612-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/19/2015 17929 $7.99 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-573 CAPITAL LEASE PRINOPAL 5/1/2015 SCHEDOOooOooOO04 $3,044.02 $0.00 
WELCH STATE BANK 212-612-574 CAPITAL LEASE INTEREST 5/1/2015 SCHEDOOOOOOOOO04 $262.17 $0.00 

27:~1lI,92 $0.00 
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AT&TSERVICES INC. 214-614-435 TELEPHONE 5/1/2015 903695-2513 MAY $43.16 $0.00 
ATMOS ENERGY 214-614-430 UTIl.I11ES 5/13/2015 3036350009.5 $44.90 $0.00 
ATWOODS DISTRlBUTING LP 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/6/2015 1970/37 $29.98 $0.00 
GILALLAN HARDWARE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/15/2015 28825-1 $60.12 $0.00 
GILALLAN HARDWARE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/13/2015 28620/1 $94.47 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/20/2015 3837 $633.85 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/20/2015 3830 $4,710.99 $0.00 
HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/8/2015 3826 $906.80 $0.00 

~ HADEN'S AUTOMOTIVE 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/20/2015 3838 $558.95 $0.00 
~ HICKS POST COMPANY 214-614-377 BRIDGE MATERIAL 5/18/2015 18447 $4,045.00 $0.00 

OWEN HARDWARE INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/12/2015 AA35633 $132.23 $0.00 
RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/21/2015 108914 $561.08 $0.00 
RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/22/2015 108937 $556.78 $0.00 
RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/23/2015 108967 $561.86 $0.00 
RATTlER ROCK INC 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 4/24/2015 108984 $558.08 $0.00 
TOMMY MONTGOMERY SAND & GRAVEL 214-614-376 ROAD MATERIAL 5/18/2015 001421 $7,878.49 $0.00 
TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE INC 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1/30/2015 16333 $646.68 $0.00 
WILLIAMS GIN & GRAIN COMPANY 214-614-445 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5/20/2015 310866 $46.95 $0.00 
WINTERS OIL COMPANY 214-614-370 GAS & OIL 5/7/2015 531637 $948.72 $0.00 

!~0l,,9,09 $.0,00 
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24 HOUR INC 317-516-418 FACILmES 4/16/2015 W94022 $228.00 $0.00 
B & H PHOTO-VIDEO 1'XMAS-8-7501 317-526-585 EQUIPMENT 5/5/2015 96046943 $597.99 $0.00 
cmBANK 317-515-428 TRAVEL 5/3/2015 LANCE SUMPTER $230.60 $0.00 
CITRIX ONUNE LLC 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/13/2015 1205771368 $712.80 $0.00 
CITY OF RICHARDSON POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 5/5/2015 MAR 13 - APR 3, 201 $837.21 $0.00 
DELL MARKETING LP 317-516-585 EQUIPMENT 5/13/2015 XlP5522T7 $2,789.64 $0.00 
FEDEX -1'XMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/7/2015 5-024-68070 $115.20 $0.00 
FEDEX -1'XMAS 317-51~411 SERVICES 5/14/2015 ~032-10382 $28.55 $0.00 

~ IRVING POUCE DEPT 317-526-120 OVERTIME 5/1/2015 APRIL 2015 $2,143.05 $0.00 
~ JANITOR'S WORLD 317-516-310 SUPPUES 5/11/2015 35086 $950.06 $0.00 

KEVIN KELLEY 317-516-585 EQUIPMENT 5/7/2015 1032 064 1213 $324.74 $0.00 
LANCE SUMPTER 317-515-428 TRAVEL 5/8/2015 MAY 4 - MAY 5, 201! $298.24 $0.00 
LANCE SUMPTER 317-515-428 TRAVEL 5/15/2015 MAY ll-MAY 15, 201 $764,68 $0.00 
LAURNA JO ruCK 317-516-418 FAOLmES 5/18/2015 475239 $2,650.00 $0.00 
MICHAEL'S KEYS INC 317-527-411 SERVICES 4/20/2015 431003 $720.00 $0.00 
MITEL LEASING 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 1303601 $371.65 $0.00 
MITEL NET SOLUTIONS 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/10/2015 23677487 $1,193.57 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC-1'XMAS 317-526-310 SUPPUES 4/24/2015 767470587001 $58.95 $0.00 
OFFICE DEPOT INC -1'XMAS 317-524-310 SUPPUES 4/28/2015 767907573001 $216.12 $0.00 
PS BUSINESS PARKS 317-516-418 FAOLmES 5/1/2015 JUNE,2015 $29,235.27 $0.00 
REPUBUC SERVICES #794 317-516-418 FAOLmES 4/25/2015 0794-010329769 $475.42 $0.00 
RUSK COUNTY TREASURER 317-521-120 OVERTIME 4/28/2015 4/1/2015 $161.18 $0.00 
SOUD BORDER 317-516-585 EQUIPMENT 4/6/2015 759736 $3,749.00 $0.00 
TEXAS DEPT OF PUBUC SAFETY 317-522-120 OVERTIME 1/1/2015 413176 $912.81 $0.00 
ruLSA POUCE DEPT 317-531-120 OVERTIME 5/11/2015 040115 TO 043015 $457.56 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-515-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $229.60 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-517-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $249.98 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-522-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $229.31 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-523-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $480.24 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-524-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $602.62 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-525-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $1,185.25 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-526-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $1,306.98 $0.00 
VERIZON WIRELESS INC 317-527-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 9744796112 $593.44 $0.00 
WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-1'XMA 317-517-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 831760240 $1,198.15 $0.00 
WEST GOVERNMENT SERVICES-1'XMA 317-517-411 SERVICES 3/18/2015 6099047084 $0.00 $50.14 
XEROX CORP - 1'XMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 079343566 $435.29 $0.00 
XEROX CORP - 1'XMAS 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 079343565 $191.75 $0.00 
ZAYOGROUP 317-516-411 SERVICES 5/1/2015 #006500 - MAY, 201 $770.36 $0.00 

m,695,g6 $,50.>l.<f 



nc1t3~8 
KEVIN KELlEY 
LANCE SUMPTER 
RUTH L. ASTON 

l:IeridorI Name 

318-516-412 
318-515-412 
318-517-412 

~GOOUntimesartptlon 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 

--t~ ' ' 1iliiD' ArfIo -t §ii(jlt IDOOiJmen . I!locuriienti Nifmber ' . It ' u.n . Amount Date __ -_ __ _ __ _ 

5/1/2015 
5/15/2015 
5/15/2015 

2015-9 
2015-9 
2015-9 

$3,725.82 
$7,694.69 

2,251.05 
L- (13)~ni56 

~ 

~ 
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VinOOrName 

·:_701, 
800 NORTH MAIN L TO 
CODY MULDNER 
LOCHRIDGE PRIEST INC 
RONE ENGINEERING SERVICES 
Tl PRYOR 

Acmunt·l!les!!rlJ1tlan 

701-410-447 TEMPORARY SPACE LEASE 
701-410-410 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
701-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 
701-410-576 COURTHOUSE RESTORATION 
701-410-445 REPAIRS &. MAINTENANCE 

~menf ., Dooul11!int NUffiIier l:leOit Amount Amount Elate __ __ _ __ _ -
5/10/2015 
5/19/2015 
5/5/2015 
4/30/2015 
5/12/2015 





fund ' .NeniIor·I!IieCk'Naffie IlhedoDate AcCOun~Number ,Aa:iiIJOt DeSO IpIIw DebIt Amount 0lecIc Number - - -- -
101 ANNE G CURTlS 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $144.00 114072 

101 BARBARA LATTA 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $25.00 114073 

101 BARBARA LATTA 5/18/2015 101 "109"125 ELECTIONS $144.00 114073 

101 BARBARAWHm 5/18/2015 101 "109"125 ELECTIONS $25.00 114074 

101 BARBARAWHm 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $139.50 114074 

101 BARBARA WILSON 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $12.50 114075 

101 BARBARA WILSON 5/ 18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $87.75 114075 

101 8EAR'5 DEN 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $75.00 114076 

101 B08BYCURRY 5/18/2015 101"109"125 ELECTIONS $112.50 114077 

~ 101 BOBBY WADE 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $25.00 114078 

101 BOBBY WADE 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $145.35 114078 

101 CAMERON SHAW 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $25.00 114079 

101 CAMERON SHAW 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $132.75 114079 

101 CARMEN CASHAT 5/18/2015 101"109"125 ELECTIONS $114.75 114080 

101 CARMEN CASHAT 511812015 101"109"125 ELECTIONS $25.00 114080 

101 CATHY HILL 5118/2015 101"109"125 ELECTIONS $110.25 114081 

101 CENTRAL 8AmST CHURCH 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $45.00 114082 

101 CHERYL TAYLOR 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $117.00 114083 

101 CHRISTINA KAMMERER 511812015 101"109"125 ELECTIONS $144.00 114084 

101 ONDYBOYD 511812015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $144.00 114085 

101 CLEO INGRAM 5118/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $117.00 114086 

101 DANNY A CYRUS 5/18/2015 101"109"125 ELECTIONS $139.50 114087 

101 DANNY HAULBROOK 5/18/2015 101-'109"125 ELECTIONS $126.00 114088 
